Begonia Rally Provisional Results Summary 13th November, 2016
EVENT and HEAT 1 OUTRIGHT PLACING

Place

No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Crew Class 2WD Spec  Total O/R 2wD I

8 Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten* B/A HRA/BMSC Subaru WRX Sti P5 0:39:52 1 1
14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech C/E HRA/BCC Datsun Stanza P4  2WD 0:40:31 2 1 1

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* B/A HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2wWD 0:40:32 2 1

2 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 P5 0:41:21 4 2
10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/A HRA/HRA Ford Escort CLB 2wWD 0:41:31 3

7 Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast* B/E PAC/HRA Subaru WRX Sti P5 0:41:35 3

4 Todd Reed*/William Murphy A/A AWDCC/AWDCC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Il P6 0:41:42 7 1
11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards B/B FFCC/NECC Ford Escort RS1800 CRC 2WD 0:42:20 8 4 2
13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton B/B HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS2000 CRC 2WD 0:43:03 9 5 3
32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* D/C CCRMIT/HRA Toyota Sprinter Club P2 2WD 0:44:17 10 6 1
18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes D/D HRA/HRA Nissan Bluebird Club P4 2WD 0:44:23 11 7 2
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* E/D HRA/SEAC Datsun 1600 Club Nov P4 2WD 0:44:48 12 8 3
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich c/C CCCc/MMSC Hyundai Excel P2  2WD Excel 0:45:13 13 9 2
24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* D/E HRA/MMSC Nissan Silvia P4 2WD 0:45:39 14 10 4
34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* D/C HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza Club P4 2WD 0:45:41 15 11 5
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams E/C TTCAV/CCRMIT Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:46:08 16 12 3
26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* E/E CCC/WAGGA Honda Civic Club Nov P2 2WD 0:47:24 17 13 4
31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* D/C HRA/PAC Toyota Altezza Club P3 2WD 0:47:33 18 14 1
28 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad c/C PAC/PAC Subaru WRX P6 0:48:42 19 2
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* D/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:49:02 20 15 5
37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* D/E MUCC/FFCC Ford Escort Club P3  2WD 0:49:29 21 16 2
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D MMSC/MMSC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:50:29 22 17 6
27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis c/C BLCC/BLCC Nissan 200SX P4 2WD 0:50:37 23 18 6
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* E/B HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:53:04 24 19 7
33 Richard North/Chris Branton D/D MMSC/MMSC Hyundai Excel Club P2  2WD Excel 1MC 25 20 8

Did Not Finish the Event

1 Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant* A/A BLCC/BLCC Subaru WRX Sti P5 DNF  Broken Drive Shaft

6 Ivan Regester/Paul Humm B/A NCCA/WDCC Subaru Impreza Sti P5 DNF  Blown Clutch
12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland B/E HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta R1 P4 2WD DNF  Simply Withdrew
15 Matt Lee*/James Elliott* c/c CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Subaru WRX Sti P6 DNF  Broke Suspension
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX RV S12 P4 2WD DNF  No wipers
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* D/E CCC/NCCA Datsun Stanza Club P3 2WD DNF  Lost a wheel
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles D/D CCRMIT/HRA Ford Fiesta Club P3 2WD DNF  Lost a wheel
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert D/D cce/ccc Ford Laser Club P2 2WD DNF  Hit Tree
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick E/B BLCC/NCCA Holden Commodore Club P4 2WD DNF  Clutchless

Did Not Start the Event

3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie* A/A BCC/BCC Ford Fiesta ST G2 2wWD DNS

5 Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch C/F FFCC/DSCC Subaru WRX P6 DNS
22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran Cc/B NCCA/NCCA Holden Commodore P4 2WD DNS
29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson D/C ccc/ccc Holden Commodore VL Club P4 2WD DNS

* Crew member Not Registered for VRC Series Points

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally EVENT and HEAT 1 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES 13th Novemaber 2016

SS1 T2 T3A Service T3B Ss4 T4 Results

T1 SS5

SS2 SS3 T5A ServiceP/Ferme

Driver/Co-Driver Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Pen Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Pen TOTAL O/R
1 Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant* - 1.28 - 9.16 - 23,50 MC - - - - DNF
2 Warren Lee/David Lethlean - 1.30 - 9.26 - 21.47 - - - 6.00 - 2.38 - - - 0:41:21 4
3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie* DNS - - - - - - - - - DNS
4 Todd Reed*/William Murphy - 1.38 - 9.32 - 21.56 - - - 5.56 - 2.40 - - - 0:41:42 7
5 Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch DNS - - - - - - - - - DNS
6 Ivan Regester/Paul Humm - WD MC - - - - - - - - DNF
7 Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast* - 1.38 - 9.58 - 21.20 - - - 5.55 - 2.44 - - - 0:41:35 6
8 Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten* - 1.33 - 9.12 - 20.26 - - - 5.56 - 2.45 - - - 0:39:52 1
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* - 1.39 - 9.34 - 20.38 - - - 6.01 - 2.40 - - - 0:40:32 3
10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole - 1.41 - 9.51 - 21.24 - - - 5.56 - 2.39 - - - 0:41:31 5
11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards - 1.39 - 10.39 - 21.34 - - - 5.49 - 2.39 - - - 0:42:20 8
12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland - 1.47 - 13.38 MC - - - - - - - DNF
13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton - 1.41 - 10.00 - 22.49 - - - 5.49 - 2.44 - - - 0:43:03 9
14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech - 1.43 - 9.50 - 20.20 - - - 5.44 - 2.54 - - - 0:40:31 2
15 Matt Lee*/James Elliott* - 1.48 - 10.50 - 21.46 - - - - - - - DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry - 1.52 MC - - - - - - - - DNF
18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes - 1.55 - 10.44 - 22.19 - - - 6.30 - 2.55 - - - 0:44:23 11
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* - 1.58 - 10.36 - 22.27 - - - 6.42 0.05 3.00 - - - 0:44:48 12
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* - 2.10 - 11.13 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich - 1.58 - 10.29 - 22.41 - - - 6.34 - 3.31 - - - 0:45:13 13
22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran DNS - - - - - - - - - DNS
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles - 2.09 - 11.48 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF
24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* - 1.51 - 10.37 0.35  22.50 - - - 6.37 - 3.09 - - - 0:45:39 14
26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* - 2.05 - 12.03 - 23.32 - - - 6.41 - 3.03 - - - 0:47:24 17
27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis - 2.10 1.40 11.49 0.25 2434 - - - 7.01 - 2.58 - - - 0:50:37 23
28 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad - 2.04 - 12.24 - 23.56 - - - 7.08 - 3.10 - - - 0:48:42 19
29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson DNS - - - - - - - - - DNS
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams - 2.01 - 11.35 - 22.45 - - - 6.41 - 3.06 - - - 0:46:08 16
31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* - 2.25 - 11.45 - 23.23 - - - 6.53 - 3.07 - - - 0:47:33 18
32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* - 2.13 - 10.52 - 21.33 - - - 6.43 - 2.56 - - - 0:44:17 10
33 Richard North/Chris Branton - 2.02 - 44.07 OLT 22.19 - - - 7.00 - 3.23 - - - imcC 25
34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* - 2.19 1.00 10.53 - 21.46 - - - 6.27 - 3.16 - - - 0:45:41 15
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert - 2.13 - 11.53 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* - 9.27 - 11.13 - 22.33 - - - 6.44 - 3.07 - - - 0:53:04 24
37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* - 2.40 - 11.54 - 23.09 - - - 8.27 - 3.19 - - - 0:49:29 21
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney - 2.28 - 12.00 - 24.31 - - - 7.48 - 3.42 - - - 0:50:29 22
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick - 2.21 - 12.04 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* - 2.12 - 11.33 - 24.23 - - - 7.20 - 3.34 - - - 0:49:02 20

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally Provisional Results Summary 13th November, 2016
EVENT and HEAT 1 2WD PLACING

Place

Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Class 2WD Spec  Total O/R 2WD

14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech C/E HRA/BCC P4 2WD 0:40:31 2 1 1

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* B/A HRA/HRA CRC 2WD 0:40:32 3 2 1
10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/A HRA/HRA CLB 2WD 0:41:31 3
11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards B/B FFCC/NECC CRC 2WD 0:42:20 8 4 2
13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton B/B HRA/HRA CRC 2WD 0:43:03 5 3
32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* D/C CCRMIT/HRA Club P2 2WD 0:44:17 6 1
18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes D/D HRA/HRA Club P4 2WD 0:44:23 11 7 2
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* E/D HRA/SEAC Club Nov P4 2WD 0:44:48 12 8 3
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich c/C CCC/MMSC P2  2WD Excel 0:45:13 13 9 2
24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* D/E HRA/MMSC P4 2WD 0:45:39 14 10 4
34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* D/C HRA/HRA Club P4  2WD 0:45:41 15 11 5
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams E/C TTCAV/CCRMIT Club P2  2WD Excel 0:46:08 16 12 3
26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* E/E CCC/WAGGA Club Nov P2 2WD 0:47:24 17 13 4
31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* D/C HRA/PAC Club P3  2WD 0:47:33 18 14 1
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* D/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Club P2  2WD Excel 0:49:02 20 15 5
37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* D/E MUCC/FFCC Club P3 2WD 0:49:29 21 16 2
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D MMSC/MMSC Club P2 2WD Excel 0:50:29 22 17 6
27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis c/c BLCC/BLCC P4  2WD 0:50:37 23 18 6
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* E/B HRA/HRA Club P2  2WD Excel 0:53:04 24 19 7
33 Richard North/Chris Branton D/D MMSC/MMSC Club P2  2WD Excel 1MC 25 20 8

Did Not Finish the Event
12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland B/E HRA/HRA P4 2WD DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC P4 2WD DNF
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* D/E CCC/NCCA Club P3 2WD DNF
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles D/D CCRMIT/HRA Club P3 2WD DNF
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert D/D ccce/ccc Club P2 2WD DNF
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick E/B BLCC/NCCA Club P4 2WD DNF
Did Not Start the Event

3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie* A/A BCC/BCC G2 2WD DNS
22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran Cc/B NCCA/NCCA P4 2WD DNS
29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson D/C ccce/ccc Club P4 2WD DNS

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally EVENT and HEAT 1 CLASS PLACING 13th November 2016

Place

Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2WD
Club Rally Car
10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/A HRA/HRA CLB 2WD 0:41:31 5 3
Classic Rally Car

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* B/A HRA/HRA CRC 2WD 0:40:32 2 1
11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards B/B FFCC/NECC CRC 2WD 0:42:20
13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton B/B HRA/HRA CRC 2WD 0:43:03 9 5

ARC Group G2

3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie* A/A BCC/BCC G2 2WD DNS

P2 (PRC 1401-1600cc)
32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* D/C CCRMIT/HRA Club P2 2WD 0:44:17 10 1
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich c/C CCC/MMSC P2 2WD Excel 0:45:13 13 2
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams E/C TTCAV/CCRMIT Club P2 2WD Excel 0:46:08 16 12 3
26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* E/E CCC/WAGGA Club Nov P2 2WD 0:47:24 17 13 4
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* D/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Club P2 2WD Excel 0:49:02 20 15 5
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D MMSC/MMSC Club P2 2WD Excel 0:50:29 22 17 6
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* E/B HRA/HRA Club P2 2WD Excel 0:53:04 24 19 7
33 Richard North/Chris Branton D/D MMSC/MMSC Club P2 2WD Excel 1MC 25 20 8
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert D/D Cccc/ccc Club P2 2WD DNF

P3 (PRC 1601-2000cc)
31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* D/C HRA/PAC Club P3  2WD 0:47:33 18 14
37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* D/E MUCC/FFCC Club P3  2WD 0:49:29 21 16 2
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* D/E CCC/NCCA Club P3 2WD DNF
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles D/D CCRMIT/HRA Club P3 2WD DNF

P4 (PRC over 2000cc 2WD)
14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech C/E HRA/BCC P4  2WD 0:40:31 2 1
18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes D/D HRA/HRA Club P4  2WD 0:44:23 11 2
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* E/D HRA/SEAC Club Nov P4 2WD 0:44:48 12 3
24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* D/E HRA/MMSC P4 2WD 0:45:39 14 10 4
34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* D/C HRA/HRA Club P4 2WD 0:45:41 15 11 5
27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis c/c BLCC/BLCC P4 2wWD 0:50:37 23 18 6
12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland B/E HRA/HRA P4 2WD DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/A WDCC/WDCC P4 2WD DNF
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick E/B BLCC/NCCA Club P4 2WD DNF
22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran Cc/B NCCA/NCCA P4 2WD DNS
29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson D/C cce/ccc Club P4 2WD DNS

P5 (PRC over 2000cc 4WD)

8 Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten* B/A HRA/BMSC P5 0:39:52 1 1

2 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A CCRMIT/CCRMIT P5 0:41:21 4 2

7 Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast* B/E PAC/HRA P5 0:41:35

1 Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant* A/A BLCC/BLCC P5 DNF

6 Ivan Regester/Paul Humm B/A NCCA/WDCC P5 DNF

P6 (PRC over 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

4 Todd Reed*/William Murphy A/A AWDCC/AWDCC P6 0:41:42 7 1
28 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad c/C PAC/PAC P6 0:48:42 19 2
15 Matt Lee*/James Elliott* c/C CCRMIT/CCRMIT P6 DNF

5 Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch C/F FFCC/DSCC P6 DNS

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally

\[+} Driver/Co-Driver
Clubman Crews

32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson*

18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering*

34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor*

30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams

26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price*

31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod*

40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake*

37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan*

38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney

36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford*

33 Richard North/Chris Branton

Did Not Finish or Did Not Start
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook*
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick

29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson

Novice Crews
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering*

26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price*

OurAuto Excel Rally Series
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake*
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford*
33 Richard North/Chris Branton

Grades

D/C
D/D
E/D
D/C
E/C
E/E
D/C
D/F
D/E
D/D
E/B
D/D

D/E
D/D
D/D
E/B
D/C

E/D
E/E

c/c
E/C
D/F
D/D
E/B
D/D

Clubs

CCRMIT/HRA
HRA/HRA
HRA/SEAC
HRA/HRA
TTCAV/CCRMIT
CCC/WAGGA
HRA/PAC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
MUCC/FFCC
MMSC/MMSC
HRA/HRA
MMSC/MMSC

CCC/NCCA
CCRMIT/HRA
ccc/ccc
BLCC/NCCA
ccc/ccc

HRA/SEAC
CCC/WAGGA

CCC/MMSC
TTCAV/CCRMIT
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
MMSC/MMSC
HRA/HRA
MMSC/MMSC

Crew

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Nov

Nov

Nov

Nov

Class 2WD Spec

P2
P4
P4
P4
P2
P2
P3
P2
P3
P2
P2
P2

P3
P3
P2
P4
P4

P4
P2

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Excel

Excel

Excel
Excel

Excel

Excel
Excel
Excel
Excel
Excel

Excel

EVENT and HEAT 1 CLUBMAN, NOVICE and EXCEL PLACINGS

Total

0:44:17
0:44:23
0:44:48
0:45:41
0:46:08
0:47:24
0:47:33
0:49:02
0:49:29
0:50:29
0:53:04
imcC

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

0:44:48
0:47:24

0:45:13
0:46:08
0:49:02
0:50:29
0:53:04
iMC

O/R

10

12

17
18
20
21
22
24
25

12
17

13
16
20
22
24
25

13th November, 2016

Place

Excel Clubman Novice
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Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally 13th November, 2016

EVENT and HEAT 1 Outright Stage Placings
and Overall Outright Placings

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5

No Driver/Co-Driver $s1 O/R SSs2 O/R SS3 O/R SS4 O/R SS5 O/R

1 Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant* 1 1 2 1 23 11

2 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 2 2 3 3 10 4 8 4 1 4

3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie*

4 Todd Reed*/William Murphy =4 =4 4 4 11 7 |=5 7 4 7

5 Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch

6 Ivan Regester/Paul Humm

7 Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast* =4 =4 8 8 4 6 4 5 6 6

8 Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten* 3 3 1 2 2 1 |= 1 8 1

9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* 6 =6 5 5 3 2 9 3 4 3

10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole =8 =8 7 6 5 5 |=5 6 2 5

11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards 7 =6 13 0] 7 8 |=2 8 2 8

12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland 11 11 31 29

13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton =8 =8 9 18 10 |=2 9 9

14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech 10 10 6 7 1 3 1 2 9 2

15 Matt Lee*/James Elliott* 12 12| 15 14 |=8 9

16 Withdrawn

17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 14 14

18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 15 15 14 15 12 13 11 11 10 11

19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* =16 =16 11 131 14 14 16 13 13 12

20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* =23 =23]|=18 17

21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich =16 =16 10 111 16 15 12 12 23 13

22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran

23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles 22 22 23 20

24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* 13 13 12 12 19 16 13 15 18 14

25 Withdrawn

26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* 21 21 28 22 22 20 |= 14 17 14 17

27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis =23 =23| 24 30| 27 25 21 23 12 23

28 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 20 201 30 =26] 24 23 22 20 19 19

29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson

30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams 18 18 21 18 17 18 |= 14 16 15 16

31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* 30 30 22 23 21 19 19 18 16 18

32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* =26 =126 16 16| 6 12 17 10 11 10

33 Richard North/Chris Branton 19 19 32 32 |=12 27 20 25 22 25

34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* 28 28 17 24 1= 8 17 10 14 20 15

35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert =26 =26 25 21

36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* 33 33 =18 31 15 26 18 24 16 24

37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* 32 32 26 28| 20 21 25 21 21 21

38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney 31 31 27 =126 26 24 24 22 25 22

39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick 29 291 29 25

40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* 25 25 20 19 25 22 23 19 24 20

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM




Begonia Rally

OCOoONOUTE WN e

Driver/Co-Driver
Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant*
Warren Lee/David Lethlean

Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie*

Todd Reed*/William Murphy
Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch
Ivan Regester/Paul Humm

Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast*

Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten*
Luke Sytema/Adam Wright*
Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole
Grant Walker/Steph Richards
Tony Moore/Simon Rowland
Neil Schey/Scott Middleton
Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech
Matt Lee*/James Elliott*

Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering*
Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook*
Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich
Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran
Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles
Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick*

Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis

Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson
Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams
Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod*

Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson*
Richard North/Chris Branton
Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor*
Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert
Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford*
Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan*
Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney
Sean Payne/Joe Brick

Donald Lake/Daniel Lake*

EVENT and HEAT 1 LATE TIME

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Service

Min
0.00

13th November, 2016

Service
Min Min

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500  25.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3300 3300  33.00 3300 3300 = 33.00  33.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



Begonia Rally EVENT and HEAT 1 STAGE TIMES 13th November, 2016

SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 Results
No Driver/Co-Driver Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken TOTAL O/R
1 Darren Windus/Jamie Sargeant* 1.28 9.16 23.50 DNF
2 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 1.30 9.26 21.47 6.00 2.38 0:41:21 4
3 Steven MacKenzie*/Brent MacKenzie* DNS
4 Todd Reed*/William Murphy 1.38 9.32 21.56 5.56 2.40 0:41:42 7
5 Andrew Murdoch Jnr/Adam Bensch DNS
6 Ivan Regester/Paul Humm WD DNF
7 Wayne Stewart/Michael Prendergast* 1.38 9.58 21.20 5.55 2.44 0:41:35 6
8 Andrew Pannam/Tim Batten* 1.33 9.12 20.26 5.56 2.45 0:39:52 1
9 Luke Sytema/Adam Wright* 1.39 9.34 20.38 6.01 2.40 0:40:32 3
10 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole 1.41 9.51 21.24 5.56 2.39 0:41:31 5
11 Grant Walker/Steph Richards 1.39 10.39 21.34 5.49 2.39 0:42:20 8
12 Tony Moore/Simon Rowland 1.47 13.38 DNF
13 Neil Schey/Scott Middleton 1.41 10.00 22.49 5.49 244 0:43:03 9
14 Andrew Daniell/Emily Leech 1.43 9.50 20.20 5.44 2.54 0:40:31 2
15 Matt Lee*/James Elliott* 1.48 10.50 21.46 DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 1.52 DNF
18 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes 1.55 1044  22.19 6.30 2.55 0:44:23 11
19 Kevin Millard/Aaron Bowering* 1.58 10.36  22.27 6.42 3.00 0:44:48 12
20 Tom Ruessman*/Cary Seabrook* 2.10 11.13 DNF DNF
21 Stephen Eccles/Simon Pilepich 1.58 10.29 2241 6.34 3.31 0:45:13 13
22 Craig Jarvie/Aidan O'Halloran DNS
23 Graham Redcliffe/Leigh Eeles 2.09 11.48 DNF DNF
24 Andrew White*/Braeden Kendrick* 1.51 10.37 22.50 6.37 3.09 0:45:39 14
26 Brian Newton*/Ryan Price* 2.05 12.03 23.32 6.41 3.03 0:47:24 17
27 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis 2.10 11.49 24.34 7.01 2.58 0:50:37 23
28 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 2.04 12.24  23.56 7.08 3.10 0:48:42 19
29 Jeremy Coleman/Tim Watson DNS
30 Luca Giacomin/Brett Williams 2.01 11.35 22.45 6.41 3.06 0:46:08 16
31 Paul Lahiff/Conner McLeod* 2.25 11.45  23.23 6.53 3.07 0:47:33 18
32 Ryan Humphreys*/Luke Simpson* 2.13 10.52 21.33 6.43 2.56 0:44:17 10
33 Richard North/Chris Branton 2.02 44.07 22.19 7.00 3.23 iMC 25
34 Richard Carter*/Darcy O'Connor* 2.19 10.53 21.46 6.27 3.16 0:45:41 15
35 Dean Hubbert/Tarnya Hubbert 2.13 11.53 DNF DNF
36 Joel Perkins/Gerry Bashford* 9.27 11.13 22.33 6.44 3.07 0:53:04 24
37 Rohan Teagle*/Ashley Allan* 2.40 11.54 23.09 8.27 3.19 0:49:29 21
38 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney 2.28 12.00 24.31 7.48 3.42 0:50:29 22
39 Sean Payne/Joe Brick 2.21 12.04 DNF DNF
40 Donald Lake/Daniel Lake* 2.12 11.33  24.23 7.20 3.34 0:49:02 20

Results compiled on 14/11/2016 at 8:27 PM



